
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-0052 Name: Hussey Gay Bell Amendment

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:2/2/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/14/2023 2/14/2023

Title: Approval of contract amendment regarding Hwy 127 North utility relocation contracts

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 0608 - Engineering Agreement -  Wastewater 2023.pdf, 2. 0608 - Engineering Agreement - Water
2023.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council2/14/2023 1 Pass

recommended for approvalWork Session2/7/2023 1

Approval of contract amendment regarding Hwy 127 North utility relocation contracts

SUMMARY: The City currently has a contract with Hussey Gay Bell for the design and construction
administration for the Hwy 127 N utility relocations.

The contract currently reads for each task:
Water Design and Construction Contract $302,327.74 plus $$89,276.93 for inspection.
Sewer Design and Construction Contract $58,29.23 plus $61,807.11 for inspection.

Hussey Gay Bell is requesting an amendment to allow for a total not to exceed rather than breaking
into categories which would allow them some flexibility between the tasks. The total not to exceed
amounts would be amended to read amounts not to exceed $391,604.67 for water and $120,101.34
for sewer. No additional funding is requested.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: 450-52140-934-004

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve amendment

City of Crossville Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

